Aeroporto Valerio Catullo di Verona Villafranca S.p.A. - Verona Airport

2024 - 2027 AMENDED TARIFF EVOLUTION

2024 2025 2026 2027

Landing and Take off

€/Mtow for first 25 Mtows 2,72 € 3,08 € 4,18 € 427 €

€/Mtow over 25 Mtows 3,76 € 425€ 5,76 € 588€
Parking €/Mtow per hour 0,081 € 0,082 € 0,083 € 0,083 €

(first two hours free)
Cargo €/Kg 0,016 € 0,016 € 0,016 € 0,016 €
Boarding Pax (Commercial Aviation)

€/pax Adult EU on departure 8,03 € 854€ 991 € 10,31 €

€/pax Child EU on departure 4,02 € 428 € 4,96 € 516 €

€/pax Adult Extra-EU on departure 10,19 € 10,84 € 12,57 € 13,07 €

€/pax Child Extra-EU on departure 510€ 542€ 6,29 € 6,54 €
Boarding Pax (General Aviation)

€/pax Adult EU on departure 6,10€ 6,49 € 7,53 € 7,83 €

€/pax Child EU on departure 3,06 € 325€ 3,77 € 3,92€

€/pax Adult Extra-EU on departure 827€ 8,80€ 10,21 € 10,62 €

€/pax Child Extra-EU on departure 4,14 € 441€ 512€ 532€
Security Charge €/pax Adult and Child on departure 3,10€ 329€ 3,82€ 3,97 €

1

Security Bag Charge €/pax Adult and Child on departure 0,71 € 0,76 € 088 € 092€
Check-In Desks

€/desk/year 9.759,71 € 9.954,90 € 10.452,65 € 11.497,92 €

€/hour 3,97€ 4,05 € 425 € 4,68 €
Handling Operational Areas

€/sqm/year - offices up to 60 sqm 486,85 € 496,59 € 521,42 € 573,56 €

€/sqm/year - offices up to 90 sqm 446,28 € 455,21 € 477,97 € 525,77 €

€/sqm/year - offices up to 120 sqm 357,68 € 364,83 € 383,07 € 421,38 €

€/sqm/year - offices over 120 sqm 319,20 € 325,58 € 341,86 € 376,05 €

€/sqm/year - warehouses/locker rooms (up to 50 sqm) 195,23 € 199,13 € 209,09 € 230,00 €

€/sqm/year - warehouses/locker rooms (over 50 sqm) 169,36 € 172,75 € 181,39 € 199,53 €

€/sqm/year - airside open space 208,03 € 212,19 € 222,80 € 245,08 €
Fuel €/It 0,0004 € 0,0005 € 0,0006 € 0,0007 €
Current charges referred to par. 27.6 i) and j) of ART Model

2024

Tariff approved by ENAC

PRM €/pax Adult and Child on departure 0,84 € (*)
(*) starting from 20/01/2024

Tariff approved with Ministerial Decree n°3 dated 7 January 2021

De-icing Service Per service 203,50 €
(de-icing liquid and post treatment check excluded)




